individuals with hearing or vision limitations; and 

WHEREAS, the New York State Unified Court System requires each District 
Attorney’s Office in the State to contribute to the costs of upgrading courtrooms; and 

WHEREAS, the County District Attorney’s Office is required to contribute One 
Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00) spread over four years; and 

WHEREAS, the County District Attorney’s Office will use grant funding available 
through the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services Aid to Prosecution program 
to completely cover its contribution for the purchase of equipment for said upgrades to the